502767872 04/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INFUSION SYSTEMS, LLC	12/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 905	
City:	Santa Clarita	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91380-9005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7867192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (661)702-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 661-702-6787
Email: mariel@aemf.org
Correspondent Name: MARIE W. LAU

Address Line 1: ALFRED E. MANN FOUNDATION

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 905

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARITA, CALIFORNIA 91380-9005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE LAU
SIGNATURE:	/marie lau/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=0158-066 assigment to AMF#page1.tif

PATENT 502767872 REEL: 032675 FRAME: 0220

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infusion Systems, LLC, ("ASSIGNOR"), is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having a place of business at 25134 Rye Canyon Loop, Suite 300, Santa Clarita, CA 91355;

WHEREAS, Alfred E. Mann Foundation for Scientific Research, ("ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation located at 25134 Rye Canyon Loop, Suite 200, Santa Clarita, CA 91355;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the World Intellectual Property Organization patent application serial number PCT/US09/33352; entitled "Ambulatory Infusion Devices And Methods With Blockage Detection"; filed on February 6, 2009 ("Application");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and to all national and regional filings based thereon within the Patent Cooperation Treaty Contracting States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has and hereby does assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. The Application;
- 2. All applications that are based on or claim priority from the Application, including all divisionals and continuations thereof ("Application Family");
- 3. All patents which may be granted on the Application and Application Family by the Patent Cooperation Treaty Contracting States, their territories and possessions, and by all foreign countries, including all priority rights and all reissues thereof ("Patents"); and
- 4. The right to sue for past infringement of the Application, Application Family and Patents.

This Assignment does not include any other patent or patent application owned by ASSIGNOR, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisionals or reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE, to sign any and all papers reasonably needed to file and prosecute the Application and Application Family.

Dated: December 29, 2009

Thomas Fogarty
Chief Executive Officer
Infusion Systems, LLC

HSH, Ref: # 0158-066wo

RECORDED: 04/15/2014